
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039964-2025 

Award

Mole Valley District Council Parking Meter Software
and Maintenance

Mole Valley District Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039964

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055f6a 

Published 15 July 2025, 1:41pm

Scope 

Description

Mole Valley District Council awarded a contract to Flowbird for the software and
maintenance of their parking meters to ensure continuous service.

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039964-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039964-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

FLOWBIRD SMART CITY UK LIMITED

Contract value

£42,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

17 February 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

15 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

15 July 2025 to 30 April 2026

9 months, 17 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications



Page 3 to 5

38730000 - Parking meters

48000000 - Software package and information systems

50100000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services of vehicles and related
equipment

72267000 - Software maintenance and repair services

Contract locations

UKJ26 - East Surrey

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

FLOWBIRD SMART CITY UK LIMITED

Companies House: 04869035

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJNV-8224-BTNQ



Page 4 to 5

10 Willis Way

Poole

BH15 3SS

United Kingdom

Email: uk-tenders@flowbird.group

Website: http://www.flowbird.group

Region: UKK24 - Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Mole Valley District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLXW-3796-VTMW

Pippbrook

Dorking

RH4 1SJ

mailto:uk-tenders@flowbird.group
http://www.flowbird.group


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@horsham.gov.uk

Website: https://molevalley.gov.uk

Region: UKJ26 - East Surrey

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@horsham.gov.uk
https://molevalley.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	FLOWBIRD SMART CITY UK LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Mole Valley District Council


		2025-07-21T17:48:52+0100
	TCPDF




